
 

2014-15 Seminole Men’s Basketball Schedule 
(September 30, 2014) 

 
Date Day  Opponent Location Time TV 
Nov. 3 Monday Embry-Riddle University Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. -- 
Nov. 10 Monday Belmont Abbey College Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. -- 
Nov. 15 Saturday 2 Manhattan Tallahassee, Fla. 1:00 p.m. ESPN3 
Nov. 18 Tuesday 2 Northeastern Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. ESPN3 
Nov. 22 Saturday 3 Providence Uncasville, Conn. 2:30 p.m. ESPN3 
Nov. 23 Sunday 3 UMass Uncasville, Conn. 12 Noon ESPNU 
Nov. 25 Tuesday The Citadel Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. ESPN3 
Nov. 28 Friday Charleston Southern Tallahassee, Fla. 6:00 p.m. ESPN3 
Dec. 1 Mon. 4 Nebraska Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. ESPN2 
Dec. 6 Saturday UCF Tallahassee, Fla. 2:00 p.m. ESPN3 
Dec. 13 Saturday * at Notre Dame South Bend, Ind. 8:00 p.m. ESPN2 
Dec. 17 Wednesday North Florida Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. RSN 
Dec. 20 Saturday 5 USF Sunrise, Fla. 2:00 p.m. TBD 
Dec. 22 Mon. Stetson Tallahassee, Fla. 2:00 p.m. ESPN3 
Dec. 30 Tuesday Florida Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. ESPN2 
Jan. 2 Friday at Mississippi State Starkville, Miss. 8:00 p.m. ESPNU 
Jan. 6 Tuesday Virginia Tech Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. RSN 
Jan. 11 Sunday * at Syracuse Syracuse, N.Y. 8:00 p.m. ESPNU 
Jan. 14 Wednesday  * at Pittsburgh Pittsburgh, Pa. 9:00 p.m. RSN 
Jan. 17 Saturday * NC State Tallahassee, Fla. 1:30 p.m. ACC 
Jan. 19 Monday * at Clemson Clemson, S.C. 9:00 p.m. ESPNU 
Jan. 24 Saturday * at North Carolina Chapel Hill, N.C. 2:00 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2 
Jan. 28 Wednesday * Wake Forest Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. RSN 
Feb. 1 Sunday * Miami Tallahassee, Fla. 12:30 p.m. ESPNU 
Feb. 4 Wednesday * Clemson Tallahassee, Fla. 9:00 p.m. RSN 
Feb. 7 Saturday * at Virginia Tech Blacksburg, Va. 3:00 p.m. ACC 
Feb. 9 Monday * Duke Tallahassee, Fla. 7:00 p.m. ESPN 
Feb. 14 Saturday * at Georgia Tech Atlanta, Ga. 2:30 p.m. ACC 
Feb. 18 Wednesday * Boston College Tallahassee, Fla. 9:00 p.m. ACC 
Feb. 22 Sunday * at Virginia Charlottesville, Va. 6:30 p.m. ESPNU 
Feb. 25 Wednesday * at Miami Coral Gables, Fla. 9:00 p.m. RSN 
Feb. 28 Saturday * Louisville Tallahassee, Fla. TBD ESPN/ESPN2 
March 7 Saturday * Pittsburgh Tallahassee, Fla. TBD ESPN/ESPN2 
March 10-14 Tuesday –  at ACC Tournament Greensboro, N.C. TBD ESPN/ACC 
 Saturday  
 

All HOME GAMES are played at the Donald L. Tucker Center on the Florida State University Campus. 
All Times Eastern 

*Denotes ACC Game; 1 Denotes Exhibition Game at Donald L. Tucker Center; 2 Denotes Hall of Fame Classic at Tallahassee, Fla. ; 3 
Denotes Hall of Fame Classic at Uncasville, Conn.; 4 ACC/Big Ten Challenge at Tallahassee, Fla.;  5 Denotes Orange Bowl Classic at 

Sunrise, Fla.;  6 Denotes ACC Tournament at Greensboro, N.C. 
 

The ACC’s regional sports network (RSN) consists Fox Sports South, Fox Sports Carolinas, Fox Sports Florida, Sun Sports, Fox Sports 
Indiana, Fox Sports Midwest, Comcast SportsNet Mid-Atlantic, NESN, YES Network, MSG Network and ROOT Sports. 

 
 


